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CUSTOMS TARIFF PUBLIC FILE 4o

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R3 Chapter 7377
Reference Statistical
Number CodefUnit Goods Rate #
7306 OTHER TUBES, PIPES AND HOLLOW PROFILES
(FOR EXAMPLE, OPEN SEAM OR WELDED,
RIVETED OR SIMILARLY CLOSED), OF IRON OR
STEEL:
7306.1 - Line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines:
7306.11.00 -- Welded, of stainless steel 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
40 1t Not exceeding 88.9 mm external diameter
41t Exceeding 88.9 mm but not exceeding 165.1 mm
external diameter
42t Exceeding 165.1 mm external diameter
7306.19.00 --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
Welded, of iron or non-alloy steel:
44t .Nol exceeding 88.9 mm external diameter
45t .Exceeding 88.9 mm but not exceeding 165.1 mm
external diameter
46 .Exceeding 165.1 mm external diameter
47 Other
7306.2 - Casing and tubing of a kind used in drilling for oil or 5%
gas: DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7306.21.00 48 1 -- Welded, of stainless steel 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7306.29.00 49 ¢ -- Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7306.30.00 - Other, welded, of circular cross-section, of iron or 5%
non-alloy steel DCS:4%
DCT:5%
30 ¢ Not exceeding 21 mm external diameter
Exceeding 21 mm but not exceeding 60.3 mm
external diameter:
31t Wall thickness not exceeding 2.5 mm
32 ¢ .Wall thickness exceeding 2.5 mm but not
exceeding 3.6 mm
33 1 Wall thickness exceeding 3.6 mm
Exceeding 60.3 mm but not exceeding 114.3 mm
external diameter:
34t Wall thickness not exceeding 3.2 mm
EA T .Wall thickness exceeding 3.2 mm but not
exceeding 4.5 mm
36 ¢ . Wall thickness exceeding 4.5 mm
37 Exceeding 114.3 mm but not exceeding
165.1 mm external diameter
29 ¢ Exceeding 165.1 mm external diameter
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. * Operative 1/107
Unless otherwise indicated | rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedule 5, rates for US originating goods are Free.

Unless indicated in Schedule 6, rates for TH originating goods are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.




CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3 pUBLIC FILE 357

Section 15
Chapter 73/8
Reference Statistical
Number CodefUnit Goods Rate #
7306.40.00 [ t - Other, welded, of circular cross-section, of stainless 5%
steel DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7306.50.00 45 1 - Other, welded, of circular cross-section, of other alloy 5%
steel DCS:4%
DCT:5%
*  7306.6 - Other, welded, of non-circular cross-section:
*  7306.61.00 --Of square or retangular cross-section 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
Of iron or non-alloy steel:
-Not exceeding 279.4 mm perimeter:
21t .. Wall thickness not exceeding 2 mm
22 ¢ .. Wall thickness exceeding 2 mm
23 .Exceeding 279.4 mm but not exceeding
1,277.3 mm perimeter
24 ¢t .Exceeding 1,277.3 mm perimeter
90 ¢ Other
*  7306.69.00 -- Of other non-circular cross-section 5%
' DCS:4%
DCT:5%
Of iron or non-alloy steel:
.Not exceeding 279.4 mm perimeter:
26t .. Wall thickness not exceeding 2 mm
27t .. Wall thickness exceeding 2 mm
28 1 -Exceeding 2794 mm but not exceeding
1.277.3 mm perimeter
29 ¢ .Exceeding 1,277.3 mm perimeter
30 ¢ Other
7306.90.00 12 - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7307 TUBE OR PIPE FITTINGS (FOR EXAMPLE,
COUPLINGS, ELBOWS, SLEEVES), OF IRON OR
STEEL:
7307.1 - Cast fittings:
7307.11.00 13 No  --Of non-malleable cast iron 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7307.19.00 --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
47 No Of malleable cast iron
48  No Of cast steel

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedule 5, rates for US originating goods are Free.
Unless indicated in Schedule 6, rates for TH originating goods are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

* Operative 11007




